

Civ DJ 613390/16 AJAY SINGH Vs. RAM NATH CHAUDHARY

17.01.2017

Present: Sh. Vineet Bhel, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.2 in person.

Sh. Jasbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3

Case is fixed for filing WS as per law by defendants no.1 and 2. The same are not filed for defendants no.1 and 2. An application for adjournment is moved for defendants no.1 and 2. Copy of the same is supplied to opposite party.

Heard. File seen.

Let WS be filed by defendants no.1 and 2 as per law.

Case is fixed also for filing replication to WS of defendant no.3. The same is not filed for plaintiff. Request for adjournment in this regard is made for plaintiff.

Heard. File seen.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

To come up for replication to WS of defendant no.3 on **20.03.2017**.

Case is fixed also for reply to application u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w S. 151 CPC. The same is not filed for defendants.

Heard. File seen.

To come up for reply to the said application on the date given i.e.

20.03.2017.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
WEST:17.01.2017